IHSCGA Show =

at Goshen HS 1hsc
January 30th
Cadet Class Jr Cadet Divisional Rating S
Fairfield Cadet SILVER
Festival Festival Class Divisional Rating
John Glenn JV SILVER
Argos Color Guard SILVER
Snider Junior Varsity SILVER
Manchester Jr/Sr High School SILVER
Fairfield JV2 SILVER
Reg A —
Division Gold 52.00 and above f
Rating Silver 37.01 to 51.99 1@
Scale Lt
Judges:
Equipment Jennifer Karp
Movement Paula Alfonso
Ensemble Jack Pursifull
General Effect #1 Chris Frick
General Effect #2 Paul Sauberer
Timing & Penalty Ethan Wiles

Overview Judge Lee Gibson




IHSCGA Contest
at Goshen HS
January 30th

Regional A Class Round 1
Goshen JV
Northridge Raider Guard
Bremen Emerald Guard
Knox HS Winter Guard
Chesterton Maroon Winterguard
DeKalb JV
Penn HS JV
Taylor
North Side Legends Winterguard
New Haven Winter Guard

Regional A Class - Round 2
Northrop High School Winter Guard
Carroll HS JV Winter Guard
Fairfield JV1 Winter Guard
Concord High School Winter Guard
Warsaw Varsity Winter Guard
Jimtown Winter Guard
John Glenn Varsity Winter Guard
Wayne and South Side Winter Guard

Class A

Carroll High School Varsity Winter Guard
Fairfield Varsity Winter Guard
Goshen Varsity
DeKalb Winter Guard
Snider High School
Chesterton Gold Winterguard

Open Class

Penn HS Winter Guard

61.620
55.020
54.580
54.520
54.080
50.220
50.020
49.520
48.520
45.300

64.760
63.100
62.820
57.600
53.300
51.440
50.500
48.680

65.770
63.370
62.130
56.950
53.610
53.370

54.10

O O NGOV A, WNDER

[y
o

O NGOV A WNDER

AUV A WN R

Judges:
Equipment
Movement

Ensemble
GE #1
GE #2

T&P

Jennifer Karp
Paula Alfonso
Jack Pursifull
Chris Frick
Paul Sauberer
Ethan Wiles




