

**IHSCGA Show  
at Goshen HS  
January 30th**



**Cadet Class**      **Jr Cadet**      **Divisional Rating**

Fairfield Cadet      **SILVER**

**Festival**      **Festival Class**      **Divisional Rating**

John Glenn JV      **SILVER**

Argos Color Guard      **SILVER**

Snider Junior Varsity      **SILVER**

Manchester Jr/Sr High School      **SILVER**

Fairfield JV2      **SILVER**

Reg A

Division

Rating

Scale

**Gold**      **52.00**      **and above**

**Silver**      **37.01**      **to**      **51.99**

**Judges:**

Equipment	Jennifer Karp
Movement	Paula Alfonso
Ensemble	Jack Pursifull
General Effect #1	Chris Frick
General Effect #2	Paul Sauberer
Timing & Penalty	Ethan Wiles
Overview Judge	Lee Gibson





**IHSCGA Contest  
at Goshen HS  
January 30th**

**Regional A Class Round 1**

Goshen JV	61.620	<b>1</b>
Northridge Raider Guard	55.020	<b>2</b>
Bremen Emerald Guard	54.580	<b>3</b>
Knox HS Winter Guard	54.520	<b>4</b>
Chesterton Maroon Winterguard	54.080	<b>5</b>
DeKalb JV	50.220	<b>6</b>
Penn HS JV	50.020	<b>7</b>
Taylor	49.520	<b>8</b>
North Side Legends Winterguard	48.520	<b>9</b>
New Haven Winter Guard	45.300	<b>10</b>

**Regional A Class - Round 2**

Northrop High School Winter Guard	64.760	<b>1</b>
Carroll HS JV Winter Guard	63.100	<b>2</b>
Fairfield JV1 Winter Guard	62.820	<b>3</b>
Concord High School Winter Guard	57.600	<b>4</b>
Warsaw Varsity Winter Guard	53.300	<b>5</b>
Jimtown Winter Guard	51.440	<b>6</b>
John Glenn Varsity Winter Guard	50.500	<b>7</b>
Wayne and South Side Winter Guard	48.680	<b>8</b>

**Class A**

Carroll High School Varsity Winter Guard	65.770	<b>1</b>
Fairfield Varsity Winter Guard	63.370	<b>2</b>
Goshen Varsity	62.130	<b>3</b>
DeKalb Winter Guard	56.950	<b>4</b>
Snider High School	53.610	<b>5</b>
Chesterton Gold Winterguard	53.370	<b>6</b>

**Open Class**

Penn HS Winter Guard	54.10	<b>1</b>
----------------------	-------	----------

**Judges:**

<b>Equipment</b>	Jennifer Karp
<b>Movement</b>	Paula Alfonso
<b>Ensemble</b>	Jack Pursifull
<b>GE #1</b>	Chris Frick
<b>GE #2</b>	Paul Sauberer
<b>T&amp;P</b>	Ethan Wiles